
2013 Reserve Academy

POST Meridian

Mike Hollinshead mike.hollinshead@post.idaho.gov mike.hollinshead@us.af.mil 208-590-5772

Bob Egan bob.egan@post.idaho.gov 208-890-9393

Aaron Hughston vne761@yahoo.com 208-720-4196

Mike Baker bmbaker1@live.com 208-870-4196

Craig Rhom craig.rhom@post.idaho.gov crhom@idahopower.com 208-859-3095

Hands on class. Locations TBD. NO IEN

All times are Mountain Time Zone.

Sat Mar 2 0830-0930 Orientation

Sat Mar 2 0930-1330 IEN Training

Sat Mar 2 1330-1730 Police Ethics

Tue Mar 5 1830-2030 Jail Procedures

Tue Mar 5 1830-2230 Juvenile Procedures

Thur Mar 7 1830-2230 Interview & Interrogation

Sat Mar 9 0830-1730 Power Line Safety for First Responders

Tue Mar 12 1830-2230 Patrol Procedures

Thur Mar 14 1830-2230 Patrol Procedures

Sat Mar 16 0830-0930 Quiz

Sat Mar 16 0930-1830 Traffic Collision

Tue Mar 19 1830-2230 Testifying in Court

Thur Mar 21 1830-2230 Auto & R.V. Theft

Sat Mar 23 0830-1730 Report Writing & Note Taking.

Tue Mar 26 1830-2230 DUI/ SFST Class Room

Thur Mar 28 1830-2230 DUI/ SFST Class Room

Sat Mar 30 0830-1130 Traffic Control

Sat Mar 30 1300-2100 DUI/ SFST Lab/ DUI Report

Tue Apr 2 1830-2230 Crime Scene Investigation, Class Room

Thur Apr 4 1830-2230 Crime Scene Investigation, Class Room

Sat Apr 6 0830-0930 Quiz

Sat Apr 6 0930-1830 Crime Scene Investigation, Lab

Tue Apr 9 1830-2230 DT Arrest Control

Thur Apr 11 1830-2230 DT Arrest Control

Sat Apr 13 0830-1730 Weapon Retention

Tue Apr 16 1830-2230 Domestic Disputes, Class Room

Thur Apr 18 1830-2230 Domestic Disputes, Class Room

Sat Apr 20 0830-1730 Domestic Disputes, Lab/ DV Report

Tue Apr 23 1830-2230 Building Search

Thur Apr 25 1830-2230 Building Search

Sat Apr 27 1830-2230 Traffic Stops

Tue Apr 30 1830-2230 Firearms 4.5, Classroom

Thur May 2 1830-2230 Firearms 4.5, Classroom and FATS

Sat May 4 0830-1730 Narcotics

Tue May 7 1830-2230 Firearms, ISP Range

Thur May 9 1830-2230 Firearms, ISP Range

Sat May 11 0830-1730 Firearms, ISP Range

Mon May 13 1830-2230 Firearms, ISP Range

Tue May 14 1830-2230 Firearms, ISP Range

Wed May 15 1830-2230 EVOC, Class Room

Thur May 16 1830-2230 EVOC, Class Room

Sat May 18 0830-1730 EVOC, Lab

Sun May 19 0830-1730 EVOC, Lab

Tue May 21 1830-2230 DT Arrest Control

Thur May 23 1830-2230 DT Arrest Control

Sat May 25 1300-1500 Weapon Retention

Tue May 28 1830-2230 Review

Thur May 30 1830-2230 Final Test

Sat June 8 1300-1500 Graduation Graduation


